

RESOLUTION NO. 25-55
FY25 Budget Amendment Appropriation

WHEREAS the FY25 Budget was amended to account for increases in expenditures adopted in the original published budget and subsequently amended budget:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Bremer County, Iowa that the following appropriation changes are made to the respective department for fiscal year ending June 30, 2025, as presented in the following table:

Department Name	Appropriated	Change	New Appropriation
12 Courthouse	\$111,633	\$5,000	\$116,633
17 Local Option Sales Tax	\$1,740,600	-\$385,600	\$1,355,000
20 County Engineer	\$8,030,657	\$270,000	\$8,300,657
41 Capital Projects/Insurance	\$555,682	\$105,000	\$660,682

So Passed and Adopted this 27th Day of May, 2025.